Abstract

Objectives: To assess differences in exercise performance among law enforcement officers
(LEOs) based on body mass index (BMI). Methods: Five hundred and thirty-two male
LEOs (n = 532; age 38.9 ± 7.4 yrs; height: 180.1 ± 6.9 cm; body mass: 92.1 ± 15.1 kg) were
analyzed. The LEOs were stratified into three BMI groups: “healthy” (18.5–24.9 kg/m2),
“overweight” (25.0–29.9 kg/m2), and “obese” (≥30.0 kg/m2). Tests for push-ups, sit-ups,